Deerfield Township Board of Trustees

do hereby officially dedicate

The Mary Roberts Rain Garden

Whereas, the Deerfield Township Board of Trustees recognize the extraordinary contributions the Roberts family has made to the enhancement of Deerfield Township and its park system; and

Whereas, As. Gale Roberts is an integral and dedicated member of Deerfield Township furthering the mission of the Parks and Recreation Department to "connect the community with safe places to reflect, gather, and play, while promoting healthy active lifestyles, community wellness, and environmental sustainability", and

Whereas, Deerfield Township's newest park, Roberts Park, was created and shaped through the generous donations and vision of Als. Gale Roberts and the Roberts family; and

Whereas, the latest addition to Roberts Park, a Rain Garden designed to improve water quality, increase native plant diversity, and provide a habitat for wildlife, was made possible due to the continued efforts and donations made by Als. Gale Roberts.

Now, therefore, the Deerfield Township Board of Trustees, does hereby dedicate the Rain Garden at Roberts Park in honor of Mary Roberts and the Parks and Recreation Department will provide appropriate signage designating such naming.

On this the 4th of January, 2022

Kristin Malhotra, Trustee

Lelle Lutts-Hedding, Trustee

Julie Seitz, Trustee

